CIN: L40101HP1988G0I008409



एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड Limited

(A Joint Venture of GOI & GOHP) A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" Company

SJVN/CS/93/2021-

Date: 28/12/2021

NSE Symbol: SJVN-EQ

BOLT SCRIP ID: SJVN SCRIP CODE: 533206

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051, India.

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai 400 001, India.

Reply to the News Clarification sought by Stock Exchanges on news item appearing in "Media/Publication"

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the news clarification sought by the Stock Exchanges on the news item appearing in https://www.freepressjournal.in dated 26th December, 2021 with respect to "SJVN and DVC ink MoU for Floating Solar Energy Projects".

In this regard, we would like to clarify that the Company in its constant endeavour to achieve the vision of uninterrupted and affordable clean energy set by Government of India explores various business opportunities through several collaborations/alliances.

We confirm that the Company has entered into a MoU (Memorandum of Understanding) with Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) for harnessing potential Solar Energy of about 2000 MW. However, it is not a definitive agreement and is merely a Non-Binding, Non-Financial and Non-Enforceeable document without any tangible terms and conditions.

This activity does not have any material impact on the current/future operations of the Company. Hence, the disclosure in the category of material events prescribed under the regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") was not obligatory for this event.

We have made and will continue to make disclosures in compliance with our obligations under Listing Regulations and our agreements with the Stock Exchanges.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Soumendra Das) Company Secretary